PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Warren	02/18/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Warren Enterprises LLC
Street Address:	308 Washington Blvd.
City:	Mundelein
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60060

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5921096

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)275-7557

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.836.4068

Email: kcopp@shefskylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly Copp

Address Line 1: 444 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kimberly M. Copp

Total Attachments: 1

source=KMC patent_20050405054458#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 015851 FRAME: 0408

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOHN WARREN, an individual having his principal residence located at 35871 D. He (enclude , Illinois ("ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the following patent:
U.S. Patent No. 5,921,096 issued on July 13, 1999, a patent covering the modular temperature maintaining food receptacle system (the "PATENT")
and is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the inventions illustrated, described and
claimed in said Patent, and
WHEREAS, WARREN ENTERPRISES, LLC, a limited liability company organized under
the laws of the State of Illinois, having a principal place of business at mondation and
Illinois 60060 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to
the aforesaid Patent.
NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned and set over, and by these presents does
hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and
assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and the inventions disclosed, described or
claimed in said Patent, together with all corresponding foreign patents and patent applications and all
divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and any and all rights of recovery for pass
infringement of said Patent.
Dated: February 18, 2005
STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF LIKE; ss.
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of February. 2005 personally appeared John Warren known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own free act for the purposes and consideration therein
CXPTESSED.
Public
[SEAL] OFFICIAL SEAL" D.M. ROMAN! NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commissio, Exercite 03/26/2007

PATENT REEL: 015851 FRAME: 0409

RECORDED: 04/04/2005